Lakeville South High School Band

Activity Calendar

2015-2016

The calendar below is to the best of my knowledge as of the beginning of August. Every effort will
be made to communicate changes as soon as they are known. Consult LSHS band webpage
(lakevillesouthbands.com) for the most current information.
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Rehearsal /Performance 4:00-6:00 pm

Rehearsal
Performance
Rehearsal

Uniform Check Out
Performance
Rehearsal

Rehearsal

Rehearsal

Rehearsal

Uniform Check Out
MB Practice

FB vs Burnsville
Performance

MB Practice

FB vs Fagan

Pep Band (VB)
Combined Rehearsal
Powder Puff

Pep Band (VB)

MB Practice

FB vs Apple Valley
Combined Rehearsal
MB Practice

FB vs Eastview
Indoor MB Concert
P/A/C meeting
Pep Band (GH)
Holiday Concert
Pep Band (BBB)
Pep Band (GBB)
Pep Band (GH)

Pep Band (G&B BB)
S/E Set up

Region 1AA S/E

Pep Band (BH)

Pep Band (BH)
Conference Jazz Fest
District Jazz Festival
Conference Band Fest
P/A/C Meeting
Winter Band Concert

9:00-3:00 pm
6:00-8:00 pm
9:00-3:00 pm
6:00-8:30 pm

10:30-12:00 pm

1:00-6:00 pm
9:00-3:00 pm
9:00-3:00 pm
9:00-3:00 pm
6:00-8:30 pm
3:00-5:00 pm
6:00-9:30 pm
9:30-10:30 am
3:00-5:00 pm
6:00-9:30 pm
6:00-9:00 pm
3:00-4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00-9:00 pm
3:00-5:00 pm
6:00-9:30 pm
3:00-4:30 pm
3:00-5:00 pm
6:00-9:30 pm
7:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:00-9:00 pm
7:00 pm
6:00-9:00 pm
6:00-9:00 pm
6:00-9:00 pm
4:30-9:00 pm
2:45-5:00 pm

All Day
6:00-9:00 pm
6:00-9:00 pm
All Day
7:00 pm
All Day
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

DL and Volunteers
All 9-12

DL and Volunteers
All 9-12

Juniors & Seniors
DL

All 9-12

All 9-12

All 9-12

All 9-12
Freshmen & Sophomore
All 9-12

All 9-12

DL

All 9-12

All 9-12

PB

All 9-12

DL

PB

All 9-12

All 9-12

All 9-12

All 9-12

All 9-12

All 9-12
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PB

CB, SB & WE
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Volunteers

All9-12

PB
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JB
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DL

CB, SB, WE & B


lakevillesouthbands.com

April 21 Thursday Musical TBD Pit Orchestra

22 Friday Musical TBD Pit Orchestra
23 Saturday Musical TBD Pit Orchestra
28 Thursday Musical TBD Pit Orchestra
29 Friday Musical TBD Pit Orchestra
30 Saturday Musical TBD Pit Orchestra

May 10 Tuesday Spring Band Concert ~ 7:30 pm CB, SB & WE
13 Friday Percussion Concert 7:30 pm PE

June 10 Friday Graduation 8:00 pm All9-11

State Tournament Policy

If we host a section playoff game, we will perform. Our policy is to play for all section final
games. If any team advances to state, we will play at all state games. We will not play for consolation
games. Section game dates and times will be distributed as soon as brackets are posted on the
MSHSL website.

State Tournament Dates PB =Pep Band

Football: October 29-Nov 14 CB = Concert Band

Volleyball: November 12-14 SB = Symphonic Band

Girls Hockey: February 17-20 WE = Wind Ensemble

Boys Hockey: March 2-5 PB = Pep Band

Gitls BB: March 15-19 JB = Jazz Band

Boys BB: March 9-12 PE = Percussion Ensemble
DL = Drumline

Band Booster meetings: 7:00 pm in the LSHS Band Room: Sept. 14 (after Open House), Oct. 13

(8pm following conferences), Nov. 10, Dec. 8 (Announcements following concert), Jan. 5, Feb. 2,
Mar. 1, Apr. 12 and May 3.



