Lakeville South High School Band Activity Calendar 2015-2016

The calendar below is to the best of my knowledge as of the beginning of August. Every effort will be made to communicate changes as soon as they are known. Consult LSHS band webpage (lakevillesouthbands.com) for the most current information.

Aug	10	Monday	Rehearsal/Performance	4:00-6:00 pm	DL and Volunteers	
	18	Tuesday	Rehearsal	9:00-3:00 pm	All 9-12	
			Performance	6:00-8:00 pm	DL and Volunteers	
	19	Wednesday	Rehearsal	9:00-3:00 pm	All 9-12	
			Uniform Check Out	6:00-8:30 pm	Juniors & Seniors	
	20	Thursday	Performance	10:30-12:00 pm		
			Rehearsal	1:00-6:00 pm	All 9-12	
	25	Tuesday	Rehearsal	9:00-3:00 pm	All 9-12	
	26	Wednesday	Rehearsal	9:00-3:00 pm	All 9-12	
	27	Thursday	Rehearsal	9:00-3:00 pm	All 9-12	
			Uniform Check Out	6:00-8:30 pm	Freshmen & Sophomore	
	28	Friday	MB Practice	3:00-5:00 pm	All 9-12	
			FB vs Burnsville	6:00-9:30 pm	All 9-12	
Sept.	3	Thursday	Performance	9:30-10:30 am	DL	
			MB Practice	3:00-5:00 pm	All 9-12	
			FB vs Eagan	6:00-9:30 pm	All 9-12	
	15	Tuesday	Pep Band (VB)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
	22	Tuesday	Combined Rehearsal	3:00-4:30 pm	All 9-12	
	23	Wednesday	Powder Puff	5:30 pm	DL	
	24	Thursday	Pep Band (VB)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
	25	Friday	MB Practice	3:00-5:00 pm	All 9-12	
			FB vs Apple Valley	6:00-9:30 pm	All 9-12	
	29	Tuesday	Combined Rehearsal	3:00-4:30 pm	All 9-12	
Oct.	2	Friday	MB Practice	3:00-5:00 pm	All 9-12	
			FB vs Eastview	6:00-9:30 pm	All 9-12	
	20	Tuesday	Indoor MB Concert	7:00 pm	All 9-12	
	26	Monday	P/A/C meeting	5:30 pm	DL	
Nov.	17	Tuesday	Pep Band (GH)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
Dec.	8	Tuesday	Holiday Concert	7:00 pm	CB, SB & WE	
	11	Friday	Pep Band (BBB)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
Jan.	8	Friday	Pep Band (GBB)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
	19	Tuesday	Pep Band (GH)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
	22	Friday	Pep Band (G&B BB)	4:30-9:00 pm	PB	
			S/E Set up	2:45-5:00 pm	Volunteers	
End of Semester I						
Jan.	23	Saturday	Region 1AA S/E	All Day	All 9-12	
Feb.	4	Thursday	Pep Band (BH)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
	11	Thursday	Pep Band (BH)	6:00-9:00 pm	PB	
	17	Wednesday	Conference Jazz Fest	All Day	JB	
	22	Monday	District Jazz Festival	7:00 pm	JB	
March	2	Wednesday	Conference Band Fest	All Day	WE	
	7	Monday	P/A/C Meeting	6:00 pm	DL	
	15	Tuesday	Winter Band Concert	7:00 pm	CB, SB, WE & JB	
		•		~	•	

April	21	Thursday	Musical	TBD	Pit Orchestra
_	22	Friday	Musical	TBD	Pit Orchestra
	23	Saturday	Musical	TBD	Pit Orchestra
	28	Thursday	Musical	TBD	Pit Orchestra
	29	Friday	Musical	TBD	Pit Orchestra
	30	Saturday	Musical	TBD	Pit Orchestra
May	10	Tuesday	Spring Band Concert	7:30 pm	CB, SB & WE
	13	Friday	Percussion Concert	7:30 pm	PE
June	10	Friday	Graduation	8:00 pm	All 9-11

State Tournament Policy

If we host a section playoff game, we will perform. Our policy is to play for all section final games. If any team advances to state, we will play at all state games. We will not play for consolation games. Section game dates and times will be distributed as soon as brackets are posted on the MSHSL website.

State Tournament Dates	PB =Pep Band
Football: October 29-Nov 14	CB = Concert Band
Volleyball: November 12-14	SB = Symphonic Band
Girls Hockey: February 17-20	WE = Wind Ensemble
Boys Hockey: March 2-5	PB = Pep Band
Girls BB: March 15-19	JB = Jazz Band
Boys BB: March 9-12	PE = Percussion Ensemble

DL = Drumline Band Booster meetings: 7:00 pm in the LSHS Band Room: Sept. 14 (after Open House), Oct. 13 (8pm following conferences), Nov. 10, Dec. 8 (Announcements following concert), Jan. 5, Feb. 2, Mar. 1, Apr. 12 and May 3.